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LEE n iwn THnLL 
CLERK OF COURT 

IN RE OPINIONS AND ORDERS OF THIS 
COURT CONTAINING NOVEL OR 
SIGNIFICANT INTERPRETATIONS OF LAW 

Docket No. Misc. 16-01 

PETITION FOR REVIEW 

Pursuant to FISC Rule of Procedure 54, Movant American Civil Liberties Union hereby 

appeals from the Court's Order and Opinion entered on September 15, 2020, in the above- 

captioned case to the United States Foreign Intelligence Surveillance Court of Review 

("FISCR"). In the alternative, Movant is simultaneously petitioning for a writ of mandamus in 

the FISCR. 

Dated: October 14, 2020 

I o 
trl k omey 

Brett Max Kau n 
Charles Hogle 
American Civil Liberties I 

Foundation 
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
Phone: (212) 549-2500 
Fax: (212) 549-2654 
ptoomey@aclu.org 

lon 

Arthur B. Spitzer 
Michael Perloff 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 

of the District of Columbia 
9 ]  5 l 5th Street NW, 2nd Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Phone: (202) 457-0800 



Fax: (202) 457-0805 
a.spitzer@acludc.org 

David Schulz 
Charles Ciain 
Media Freedom & Information Access 

Clinic, Abrams Institute 
Yale Law School 
P.O. Box 208215 
New Haven, CT 065 I0  
Phone: (203) 436-5827 
Fax: (203) 432-3034 
david.schulz@ylsclinics.org 

Alex Abdo 
Jamil Jaffer 
Knight First Amendment Institute at 

Columbia University 
475 Riverside Drive, Suite 302 
New York, NY 10115 
Phone: (646) 745-8500 
alex.abdo@knightcolumbia.org 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Patrick Toomey, certify that on this day, October 14, 2020, a copy of the foregoing 

document was served on the following persons by the methods indicated: 

By email 

Daniel Hartenstine 
Litigation Security Group 
U.S. Department of Justice 
2 Constitution Square 
145 N Street, N.E. 
Suite ZW-l 15 
Washington, DC 20530 
Daniel.O.Hartenstine@usdoj.gov 

By email 

Jeffrey Smith 
Counsel, Appellate Unit 
U.S. Department of justice 
National Security Division 
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20530 
Jeffrey.Smith5@usdoj.gov 
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